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Nazareth Residential Program in Berlin:  
Academic Calendar 2020 

 

This 2020 Academic Calendar is subject to change! Please note that 

 
 

Week Date Time Task Location, remark Rm. # 

Arrival Sat Aug 29  Arrival   
Transp. 
Pass 

Sun Aug 30 4pm-5:30pm 
6pm 

Application for and issuance of public transport pass 
Introductory Biergarten  

BVG-Office, subway Zoologischer Garten Student ID required!! 
tba* 

Orien.week 
Orientation 

Mon Aug 31  
2pm-5pm 

 
Orientation I: Practical information 

 
DNS, Brandenburgische Str. 78, 10713 Berlin-Wilm.-df. 

 
 

 Tue Sep 1  
1pm-5pm 

 
Orientation II: Berlin etc. 

 
DNS, Brandenburgische Str. 78, 10713 Berlin-Wilm.-df. 

 
 

Sightseeing 
Berlin 
Welcome 
Reception 

Wed Sep 2  10am-1pm 
1pm-4pm 
5:30pm 
6:30pm 

Walking tour of Berlin part 1 and lunch 
Walking tour of Berlin part 2 
Meeting faculty & staff 
Meeting of students with faculty and staff; Welcome reception 

Starting point: Starbucks Pariser Platz/Brandenburg Gate 
 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 
 

Orientation Thu Sep 3 date tba.* 
 

European Business Environment Field Trip #1: Reichstag (all students) Starting point: Starbucks Pariser Platz/Brandenburg 
Gate - Passport required!! 

 

Excursion Fri Sep 4 tba* Excursion to Dresden Meeting Point: Station Südkreuz, more on extra sheet, tba*  
Excursion Sat Sep 5 tba* Excursion to Dresden   
 Sun Sep 6  free   
2nd week 
Classes 

Mon Sep 7 8:45am-12:15pm 
date t.b.d.* 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Oral Test for language class (10-15 min per person, non-beginners only) 
Lecture Course German History #1  

Meet at DNS office Gieseler Str. 30A; Class at DNS 
DNS-office at Gieseler Str. 30A, 10713 Berlin 
Class at DNS 

 
 
 

 Tue Sep 8 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Introduction: Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #1 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
 

Wed Sep 9 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #1 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 

 

 Thu Sep 10 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Introduction: Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #1 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 

 
 

- the dates of some field trips (at least three per class) have not yet been determined. IMPORTANT: Since the field trips may take place on weekends, do                 make travel not not not 
NOT make reservations before you got the final version of this Academic Calendar in August! 

-  

- the midterm dates are suggestions and may vary. IMPORTANT: Ask your lecturers whether the suggested dates are the effective ones. 
-  

- some internships may start earlier (6 weeks: Nov 9; 5 weeks: Nov 16; 4 weeks: Nov. 23). These different durations will have impacts on the final examens. 
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Fri Sep 11 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Introduction: Lecture Course European Business Environment #1 
Introduction: Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #1 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 
 

 Sat Sep 12  free   
 Sun Sep 13  free   
3rd week 
 

Mon Sep 14 
 

9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm  

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course German History #2 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Tue Sep 15 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #2 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Wed Sep 16 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #2 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Thu Sep 17 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #2 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Fri Sep 18 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #2 
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #2 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS  
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 
 

 Sat Sep 19 9am-6pm, tba* Sightseeing of Potsdam (Einstein Tower, Cecilienhof and Sanssouci) Meet at S-Bahn station Wannsee (S 1, S 7) Student ID required!! 
 Sun Sep 20  free   
4th week Mon Sep 21 9am-12:15pm 

1pm-4:15pm 
Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course German History #3  

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Tue Sep 22 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #3 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Wed Sep 23 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #3 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Thu Sep 24 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #3 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Fri Sep 25 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #3  
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #3  

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS  
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 

Field Trip 
to Poland 

Sat Sep 26 9am-6pm, tba* Field Trip European Business Environment 
Frankfurt/Oder and Slubice/Poland (all students) 

Meeting Point: Train station Friedrichstrasse; time: tba* 
Bring your passport! 

 

 Sun Sep 27  free   
5th week Mon Sep 28 9am-12:15pm 

1pm-4:15pm 
Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course German History #4 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Tue Sep 29 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #4 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
 

Wed Sep 30 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-5:30pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #4 & #5 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
Midterm 

Thu Oct 1 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #4 Midterm 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
Midterm 
Midterm 

Fri Oct 2 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-5:30pm 
1pm-5:30pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #4 & #5 Midterm 
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #4 & #5 Midterm 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 
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 Sat Oct 3  30th anniversary of German Unification  
 Sun Oct 4  free  
6th week 
 

Mon Oct 5 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course German History #5 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
 

Tue Oct 6 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #5  

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 

 
Midterm 

Wed, Oct 7 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #5 Midterm 

  

 Thu Oct 8  9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #5 Midterm 

  

Excursion Fri Oct 9 tba*: extra sheet Start of excursion to Weimar/Buchenwald/Erfurt    
Excursion Sat Oct 10  Excursion to Weimar/Buchenwald/Erfurt   
Excursion Sun Oct 11  Excursion to Weimar/Buchenwald/Erfurt   
7th week 
Midterm 

Mon Oct 12 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule  
Lecture Course German History #6 Midterm 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
Midterm 

Tue Oct 13 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #6 Midterm 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
 

Wed Oct 14 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #6 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 
 

Thu Oct 15 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #6 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

Excursion Fri Oct 16 tba*: extra sheet Start of excursion to Prague Meeting point station Südkreuz, more on extra sheet, tba*  
Excursion Sat Oct 17  Excursion to Prague   
Excursion Sun Oct 18  Excursion to Prague   
8th week 
 

Mon Oct 19 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course German History #7  

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Tue Oct 20 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #7 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Wed Oct 21 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #7 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

 Thu Oct 22 9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #7 

Class at DNS 
Class at DNS 

 
 

Language 
class ends 

Fri Oct 23 
 

9am-12:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Language Class at Die Neue Schule 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #6 & #7 
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #6 & #7 

Class at DNS  
Class at DNS 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 
 

 Sat Oct 24  free   
 Sun Oct 25  free   
9th week 
 
Recess 
Week! 

Mon Oct 26  Semester Recess Guidelines will be provided; leave contact info!  
Tue Oct 27  Semester Recess   
Wed Oct 28  Semester Recess   
Thu Oct 29  Semester Recess   
Fri Oct 30  Semester Recess   

 Sat Oct 31  free   
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 Sun Nov 1  free   
10th week Mon Nov 2 9am 

11am 
1pm-4:15pm 

Mandatory Intro for all: How to write a term paper  
Intro: Internships in Germany – What to do and what not to do 
Lecture Course German History #8 

Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 
Class at DNS 

 

 Tue Nov 3  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (for 5-&6-week interns) 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #8 

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Wed Nov 4  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (for 5-&6-week interns) 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #8 

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Thu Nov 5  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (for 5-&6-week interns) 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #8 

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Fri Nov 6  
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (for 5-&6-week interns) 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #8 
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #8 

 
Class at DNS 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 

 Sat Nov 7  Research weekend (for 6- and 5-week interns)   
 Sun Nov 8  Research weekend (for 6- and 5-week interns)   
11th week Mon Nov 9  

1pm-4:15pm 
Morning res. for research (5-week interns); Start of 6-week internships 
Lecture Course German History #9  

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Tue Nov 10  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (5-week interns); 6-week internships 
Lecture Course Literature, Theatre, Film #9 

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Wed Nov 11  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (5-week interns); 6-week internships 
Lecture Course Peace and Conflict Studies #9 

 
Class at DNS 

 

 Thu Nov 12  
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (5-week interns); 6-week internships 
Lecture Course Sustainability - European Approaches #9 

 
Class at DNS 

 

Course end Fri Nov 13  
1pm-4:15pm 
1pm-4:15pm 

Morning reserved for research (for 5-week interns); 6-week internships 
Lecture Course European Business Environment #9 
Lecture Course Mozart to Mahler #9 

 
Class at DNS 
Studienforum Berlin: Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin, 3rd floor 

 

12th week  
Research 
Week! 
 
No Trips 
this week!! 
 

Sat Nov 14  Research weekend tba*  
Sun Nov 15  Research weekend   
Mon Nov 16  Supervised research– 4-week interns; Start of 5-week internships   
Tue Nov 17  Supervised research– 4-week interns; 5- and 6-week internships   
Wed Nov 18  Supervised research– 4-week interns; 5- and 6-week internships   
Thu Nov 19  Supervised research– 4-week interns; 5- and 6-week internships     
Fri Nov 20  Supervised research– 4-week interns; 5- and 6-week internships   

 Sat Nov 21  Research weekend (for 4-, 5- and 6-week interns)   
Papers due Sun Nov 22 5pm (sharp) Deadline for the delivery of all final course papers For 4-week interns are no exceptions tolerated;  

the 5- and 6-week interns may get a prolongation 
 

13th week Mon Nov 23 9am-5pm Start of 4-week Internships; 5- and 6-week internships   
Internships Tue Nov 24 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Wed Nov 25 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
Thanks-
giving 

Thu Nov 26 9am-5pm 
7pm - ? 

4-, 5- and 6-week internships  
Thanksgiving Dinner for students, faculty & guests 

 
The Jacobsens, Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin-Friedenau 

 

 Fri Nov 27 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Sat Nov 28  free   
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 Sun Nov 29  free   
14th week Mon Nov 30 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
Internships Tue Dec 1 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Wed Dec 2 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Thu Dec 3 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Fri Dec 4 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Sat Dec 5   free   
 Sun Dec 6  Christmas concert (day may vary) Meeting Point: tba*  
15th week Mon Dec 7 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
Internships Tue Dec 8 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Wed Dec 9 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Thu Dec 10 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Fri Dec 11 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Sat Dec 12  free   
 Sun Dec 13  free   
16th week Mon Dec 14 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
Farewell 
Dinner 

Tue Dec 15 9am-5pm 
7pm- ? 

4-, 5- and 6-week internships 
Evaluation, Farewell Dinner and German Feuerzangenbowle 

 
The Jacobsens, Hauptstr. 74, 12159 Berlin-Friedenau 

 

 Wed Dec 16 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships   
 Thu Dec 17 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships    
Final Day 
Internship 

Fri Dec 18 9am-5pm 4-, 5- and 6-week internships Deadline final course papers for 5- and 6-week interns   

Departure Sat Dec 19  End of the program; Departure   
 
* to be announced 
 


